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Longes / Lanyards / Verbindungsmittel / Eslingas / Cordini /
Zekeringsband / Lina / Cabos de tragdo / Liner / Liitos koysien
/ Sele / Kopplingslinor / Aski Kayisi / Drz alne vrvi / Spojovaci

Y prostifedky / Lano / Uziad / MpegnasHu Bbxeta / Gurtne /
Kotelek / Stropes

FA 40 10X XX
FA 40 30X XX
FA 40 400 15
FA 40 50X XX
FA 40 600 XX
FA 40 70X 20
FA 40 900 20
FA 40 901 20
FA 40 902 20
FA 40 903 XX
FA 40 904 XX
FA 40 905 20
FA 40 906 XX
FA 40 907 20
FA 60 004 XX
FA 60 004 15A
FA 60 005 XX
FA 60 006 XX/XXS
FA 60 013 00
FA 60017 15
FA 60 029 XX
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MARQUAGE / LABELLING / KENNZEICHNUNG / MARCACION / MARCATURA / MERKTEKEN /
OZNACZENIA / ETIQUETA / MAERKNING / MERKINNAT / MERKING / MARKNING / MARKALAMA /
OZNAKE / OZNACENI VYROBKU / OZNACENIE / OZNAKA / OZNAKA / MAPKMPOBKA / JELOLES /
MARGISTUS / MARKEJUMS

Nom du fabricant / Manufacturer’s name / Herstellername / E1 nombre del fabricante / Nome del fabbricante /
De naam van de fabrikant / Nazwa producenta / O nome do fabricante / Fabrikantens navn / Valmistajan nimi
/ Produsentens navn / Tillverkarens / Ime proizvajalca / Imalatginin adi / Jméno vyrobee / Nazov vyrobeu
SAFETY / NaziI:/ proizvodaca / Naziv proizvodaca / Ume Ha mpoussozmrens / Gyartd neve / Tootja nimi / Razotaja
Leoiirone ron i) nosaukums

EN 795:2012 ;0 B
EN 566:20

Ref. :FA60005 12

Le N° de la norme a laquelle le produit est conforme et son année / The number of the standard to which
the product conforms and its year / Angabe der Norm, der das Produkt entspricht, sowie der Jahreszahl / El
N° de la norma con la cual el producto esta en conformidad y su afio / N° della norma alla quale il prodotto
Length :1.2MS ¢ conforme e relativo anno / De norm waaraan het product conform is en zijn jaar / Nr i rok normy, z ktora
Batch No.: XX000XXX produkt jest zgodny / O niimero da norma com a qual o produto esta em conformidade e o respectivo ano /

; Nummeret pd den standard, som produktet stemmer overens med, samt aret/ Normin numero, jonka mukainen
S.No.  :X0KX tuote on, ja sen vuosi / Nummer og ér for standarden som produktet er produscn i henhold til / Nr. for den
Mfg.Dt. : MM/YYYY standard som produktcn uppfyller samt aret / Uriiniin uygun standart ve yil N © / St. standarda, s katerim je
izdelek skladen in leto njegove objave / Cislo normy, které vyrobek odpovida a jeho rok / C. normy, v silade
s ktorou bol vyrobok vyrobeny, a rok / Broj standarda s kojim je proizvod uskladen te njegova godina / Broj
R>22kN standarda sa kojim je proizvod usagla$en te njegova godina / Ne 1 ronnna Ha cTaHaapTa, Ha KOUTO MPOAYKTHT
cpoTBercTBa / Azon szabvany szama és éve, amelynek a termék megfelel / Standardi number ja aasta, millele
toode vastab / Standarta, kuram izstradajums atbilst, numurs un gads:

EN 354:2010 / EN 358:1999 / EN 566:2017 / EN 795:2012 Type B

Material : Polyester

La référence du produit / The product reference / Artikelnummer des Produkts / La referencia del producto /
Riferimento del prodotto / De referentie van het product / Nr referencyjny produktu / A referéncia do produto
/ Produktreferencen / Tuotteen viite / Produktets referansenummer / En produktreferens / Uriin referansini /
Sklic za izdelek / Oznaceni vyrobku/ Referen¢né ¢islo vyrobku / Referentni broj proizvoda / Referentni broj
proizvoda / Peepentrn jannu Ha nponykra / A termék hivatkozasi szama / Toote viitenumber / Izstradajuma
atsauces numurs

Heyrieux (FRANCE)

—
689, Chemin du Suclv!.ﬁéﬂ

(€ 0598

namero de lote / Partiets nummer / Eréin numero / Varepartiets nummer / Partinumret / Parti numarasi / St.
Paketa / Cislo 3arze / Cislo Sarze / Serijski broj / Serijski broj / [Taptuaen Ne /Készlet szima / Partii number
/ Partijas numurs

|E| Le N° de lot / The batch number / Losnummer / EI N° de lote / N° di lotto /Het serienummer / Nr serii / O

EHE

N° individuel dans le lot / The individual number within the batch / Individuelle Nummer des Artikels
innerhalb des Loses / El n° individual en el lote / Numero individuale nel lotto / Het individuele nummer
in de serie / Numer sztuki w serii / Numero individual no lote / Det individuelle nummer i partiet / Mikéin
yksittdinen erdssd / Unike nummer i varepartiet / Personligt partinumret / Cok higbir bireysel / St.posameznega
elementa v seriji / Samostatné Cislo bez Sarze / Individualne ¢islo Sarze / Pojedinacni broj unutar serije /
Pojedinacni broj unutar serije / MUunusuayanen nomep B naprujara / Egyedi jelzoszam a készletben / Toote
individuaalne number partiis / Individualais numurs partijas ietvaros

x
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La date (mois/année) de fabrication / The date (month/year) of manufacture / Herstellung datum (Monat/Jahr) / La fecha (mes, afio) de
fabricacion / Data (mese/anno) di fabbricazione / De productie datum (maand jaar) / Data (miesiac, rok) produkcji / A data (més e ano) de
fabrico / Fabrikationsdatoen (méned/4r) / Valmistuspéivimadra (kuukausi/vuosi) / Produksjonsdatoen (maned/ar) / Tillverkningsdatum (ménad/
ar) / Uretim tarihi (ay/y1l) / Datum (mesec/leto) izdelave / Datum (mésic / rok) vyroby / Datum (mesiac/rok) vyroby / Data (mese/anno) di
fabbricazione / De productie datum (maand jaar) / Data (miesiac, rok) produkeji / A data (més e ano) de fabrico / Datum (mjesec/godina)
proizvodnje / Datum (mesec/godina) proizvodnje / Jlata (Mecew/ronuna) Ha npousBoncto / A gyartas datuma (honap/év) / Tootmiskuupdev
(kuu/aasta) / RazoSanas datums (ménesis/gads)

Matiére / Material / Material / Materiales / Materiale / Materiaal / Materiatu / Material / Materiale / Materiaali / Material / Material / Malzeme /
Material / Material / Material / Sirovinski sastav / Materijal / Marepunan / Anyag / Materjal / Materials

Longueur / Length / Lange / Longitud / Lunghezza / Lengte / Dhugo$¢ / Comprimento / Langde / Pituus / Lengde / Léngd / Dolzina / Uzunluk
/ Délka / Dizka / Duzina / Duzina / Jinmkuna / Hosszisag / Pikkus / Garums

L’indication de conformité & la réglementation UE / Indication of conformity with EU regulations / Kennzeichnung der Ubereinstimmung
mit EU-Vorschriften / La indicacion de conformidad con la Reglamentacion UE / Indicazione di conformita alla regolazione UE /
Conformiteitsverklaring ten opzichte van de EU regelgeving / Potwierdzenie zgodnosci z przepisami UE / Indicagdo de conformidade com os
regulamentos da UE / Angivelser af overensstemmelse med EU-bestemmelserne / Osoitus EUvaatimustenmukaisuudesta / Konformitetsmerke
i forhold til EU-reglementet / Uppgift om Gverensstimmelse med EU:s lagstiftning / Navedba skladnosti s predpisi EU / AB yonetmeliklerine
uygunluk gostergesi / Prohlaseni o shodé s predpisy EU / Oznadenie suladu s nariadenim EU / Naznaka uskladenosti s propisima EU / Oznaka
usaglaSenosti sa propisima EU / 3uak 3a cborBercTBHe ¢ HopMmartiBHara ypenbda Ha EC / Az unios szabalyozasnak valo megfelelés jelolése /
Mirge direktiivile vastavuse kohta / Norade par atbilstibu ES noteikumiem

Le N° de I’organisme notifié intervenant dans le contrdle de I'équipement / Number of the certifying organisation responsible for inspecting the
equipment / Kennnummer der benannten Priifstelle, welche die Ausriistung kontrolliert / EI N° del organismo notificado que interviene en el
control del equipo / N° dell’organismo di certificazione di riferimento per il controllo del dispositivo / Het nummer van de keuringsinstantie /
Nr jednostki upowaznionej do kontroli urzadzenia / O niimero do organismo notificado interveniente no controlo do equipamento / Nummeret
pa den organisme, der adviseres og foretager kontrol af udstyret / Varustuksen tarkastukseen osallistuvan ilmoitetun elimen numero / Nummer
pa godkjenningsorganet for kontroll av utstyret / Nr. pa den myndighet som kontrollerar utrustningen / St. priglajenega organa za izvrievanje
nadzora opreme / Kontrol ckipmanlari ile ilgili onaylanmis kurulusun N © / Cislo ozndmeného subjektu se podili na ovladacim zafizeni /
C. notifikovaného organu zodpovedného za kontrolu pomdcky / Broj organizacije zaduzene za certificiranje odgovorne za pregled opreme
/ Broj organizacije zaduzene za sertifikovanje odgovorne za pregled pregled / Ne Ha HoTH(WIMpaHus OpraH, KOHTO M3BBpIIBA KOHTPOJ Ha
obopynsaneto / A felszerelés ellendrzését végzo bejelentett szervezet szama / Seadet kontrolliva teavitatud asutuse number / Par aprikojuma

parbaudeém atbildigas sertificéSanas organizacijas numurs
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Lire la notice d’instruction avant utilisation / Read the instructions before use / Vor der Benutzung Gebrauchsanleitung lesen / Lea el folleto de
instrucciones antes del uso / Prima dell’uso leggere le istruzioni / Lees de instructichandleiding voor gebruik / Przed uzyciem nalezy zapoznaé
sig z instrukcja / Ler atentamente as instrugdes antes de utilizar / Laes instruktionshaeftet for ibrugtagning / Lue kdyttdohje ennen kiyttod / Les
instruksene fer bruk / Lés bruksanvisningen innan anvindning / Pred uporabo preberite navodila za uporabo / Kullanmadan 6nce kullanim
kilavuzunu okuyun / Prec¢téte si navod k obsluze pied pouzitim / Pred pouzitim si pre¢itajte navod na pouZitie / Procitati upute prije upotrebe
/ Progitati uputstvo pre upotrebe / IIpouerere uncTpykumsTa npexu ynorpeda / Hasznalat elétt olvassa el a felhasznaloi kézikonyvet / Enne
kasutamist lugeda kasutusjuhendit / Pirms lieto$anas izlasiet lietoSanas instrukcijas

Résistance mini (kN) / Strength (kN) / Resistance mini (kN) / Resistencia mini (kN) / Resistenza mini (kN) / Weerstand mini (kN) / Resistance
mini (kN) / Resisténcia mini (kN) / Modstand mini (kN) / Minimi Resistance (kN) / Minimum Resistance (kN) / Minsta motstand (kN) / Mini
direnci (kN) / Mini odpornost (kN) / Mini odporu (kN) / Mini odporu (kN) / Cvrsto¢a (kN) / Cvrstoc¢a (kN) / Munumanso cerporusienue (kN)
/ Mini ellenallas (kN) / Mini takistus (kN) / Minimala izturiba (kN)

Pour utilisation par 1 personne SEULEMENT / Device shall be for the use of one user ONLY / Gebrauch: Jeweils NUR 1 PERSON / Uso
SOLO por 1 persona / Utilizzabile da 1 SOLA persona / UITSLUITEND voor gebruik door 1 persoon / Do uzywania WYLACZNIE przez
jedna osobg / Para utilizagio por APENAS 1 pessoa/ MA KUN bruges af 1 person / AINOASTAAN 1 henkilon kiyttoon / Ma brukes av KUN
1 person / For anvindning av ENDAST en person / Naprava je namenjena SAMO za enega uporabnika / Cihaz SADECE bir kullanicinin
kullanmu igindir / Zafizeni musi byt pouzito POUZE pro jednoho uzivatele / Zariadenie je urcené len pre jedného pouzivatela / Uredaj je
namijenjen samo za jednog korisnika / 3a ynorpe6a CAMO or 1 jmue / Seade on mdeldud ainult ithe kasutaja kasutamiseks / KIZAROLAG 1
személy hasznalhatja / lerice paredzéta TIKAI vienam lietotajam

FA 40 400 15, FA 40 905 20:

Sangle pouvant résister a des projections de métal en fusion / Strap that can withstand splashes of molten metal / Gurt bestindig
gegen Spritzer von Schmelzmetall / Cinta que puede resistir proyecciones de metal en fusion / La cinghia puo resistere a proiezioni
di metallo fuso. / Riem is bestand tegen gesmolten metaal / Pas odporny na rozpryski stopionego metalu / Alga podendo resistir a
projegdes de metal em fusdo / Sele, der er modstandsdygtig over for udslyngning af flydende metal / Hihna kestéé ldhtokohtaisesti
valumetalliroiskeita / Line som kan tale sprut av smeltende metall / Sele som tél stink av smalt metall / Trak lahko prenese pljuske stal-
jene kovine /Erimis metal sigramalarina dayanabilen halat / Popruh odolavajici posttikani kovovou taveninou / Popruh, ktory dokaze
odolat’ vyprskavajicim ¢iastockam roztaveného kovu / Remen koji mozZe izdrzati prskanje rastopljenog metala / Traka koja moze
izdrzati prskanje rastopljenog metala / Pembk, KOHTO € yCTOi4HB Ha IIPBCKH 0T pasronex Metain / A pant ellenall az olvado fémeknek /
Rihm, mis on vdimeline vastu pidama sulametalli pritsmetele / Siksna var izturét kauséta metala §lakatas. / Siksna, kas var izturét
izkauséta metala §]akatas.

Sangle pouvant résister jusqu’a des températures maximales de 371°C / Strap that can withstand temperatures up to 371°C / Gurt
hitzeresistent bis maximal 371°C / Cinta que puede resistir temperaturas méximas de hasta 371 °C /La cinghia puo resistere a una tem-
peratura massima di 371°C. / Riem is bestand tegen temperaturen van maximaal 371°C / Pas odporny na temperatur¢ maksymalng do
371°C / Alga podendo resistir a temperaturas maximas de até 371°C / Sele, der er modstandsdygtig op til maksimaltemperatur pa 371°C
/ Hihnan oletusarvoinen enimmadiskéyttélampétila on 371°C / Line som kan tile temperaturer opp til 371° C / Selen tal temperaturer
upp till max 371°C / Trak lahko prenese temperature do 371°C / 371°C’ye kadar sicakliklara dayanabilen halat / Popruh odolavajici
teplotam az 371°C / Popruh, ktory dokaZe odolat’ maximalnym teplotam 371 °C / Remen koji moZe izdrzati temperature do 371°C /
Traka koja moze izdrZati temperature do 371°C / PeMbK, KOTO € YCTOIYHB 10 MAKCHMaIIHH Temieparypu ot 371 °C / A pant maximum
371 °C-os hémérsékletnek all ellen / Rihm, mis on vdimeline vastu pidama kuni temperatuurile 371 °C / Siksna var izturét temperatiiru,
kas neparsniedz 371 °C. / Siksna, kas var izturét temperatiru lidz 371°C
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/ OZNACZENIA / ETIQUETA / MERKNING / MERKINNAT / MERKING / MARKNING /
MARKALAMA / OZNAKE / OZNACENI VYROBKU / OZNACENIE / OZNAKA / OZNAKA /
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Ref  FAG0004 15A | £
Length :15M H
Batch No. : XXXXX H
S.No. 1 XXXX 4
Mfg. Dt MMYYYY |
Material : Polyester :

(€0598 fj

Utilisation du matériel en atmospheres explosibles / Use of equipment in potentially explosive atmospheres

Verwendung von Geriten in explosionsgefihrdeten Bereichen / Uso del equipo en atmosferas potencialmente explosivas

L’uso di apparecchiature in atmosfere potenzialmente esplosive / Het gebruik van apparatuur in explosiegevaarlijke omgevingen Korzystanie
z urzadzen w przestrzeniach zagrozonych wybuchem / O uso de equipamento em atmosferas potencialmente explosivas

Brug af udstyr i cksplosionsfarlig atmosfzre / Laitteiden kiyttod rdjahdysvaarallisissa tiloissa

Bruk av utstyr i eksplosjonsfarlige atmosfarer / Anvédndning av utrustning i explosionsfarliga omgivningar
Muhtemel patlayici ortamlarda ekipman kullanimi / Uporaba opreme v potencialno eksplozivnih atmosferah
Pouzivani zaiizeni v prostfedi s nebezpecim vybuchu / Pouzivanie zariadenia v prostredi s nebezpecenstvom vybuchu
Upotreba opreme u potencijalno eksplozivnoj atmosferi / Upotreba opreme u potencijalno eksplozivnoj atmosferi
M3znonssane Ha o0opyaBaHeTo B eKkcIuio3nBHa cpena / Felszerelés hasznalata robbanasveszélyes légkorben
Aprikojuma izmanto$ana potenciali spradzienbistama vidé

Appareil de groupe 2 pour utilisation de surface / Group 2 system for surface use

Gerit der Gruppe II fiir eine Nutzung an der Oberfldche / Aparato de grupo II para un uso de superficie
Apparecchio di gruppo II per utilizzo in superficie / Apparaat van groep I voor oppervlaktegebruik

Urzadzenie grupy II do stosowania powierzchniowego / Aparelho de grupo II para utilizagio de superficie

Apparat af gruppe II til brug pé overflade / Laiteryhmin II laite, joka on tarkoitettu kdyttoon maanpéallisissa tiloissa
Utstyr av klasse II for bruk i overflate / Utrustning grupp II for ytanvindning

Alan kullanimi igin II. Grup alet / Aparat skupine II za uporabo na povrsini

Piistroj skupiny II pro povrchové pouziti / Zariadenie skupiny IT uréené na povrchové pouzivanie
Sustav grupe 2 za povr$insku upotrebu / Sistem grupe 2 za povrsinsku upotrebu

Ipucnocobnenne or rpyna 2 3a Hag3emHa pabora / 2-es csoportba tartozo késziilék felszini hasznalatra
2. grupas sistéma lieto§anai uz virsmas /

Catégorie d’appareil 2 pour haute protection / System 2 category for high protection
Geritekategorie 2 fiir eine hohen Schutz / Categoria de aparato 2 para una alta proteccion
Categoria apparecchio 2 per alta protezione / Apparaatcategorie 2 voor een hoge bescherming
Kategoria urzadzenia 2 dla wysokiej ochrony / Categoria de aparelho 2 para alta prote¢ao
Apparat af kategori 2 til hej beskyttelse / Laiteluokka 2, joka on tarkoitettu korkean suoja
Utstyr av kategori 2 for hay beskyttelse / Enhetskategori 2 for hogt skydd

Yiiksek koruma i¢in alet kategorisi 2 / Kategorija aparata 2 za visoko zas¢ito

Kategorie pristroje 2 pro vysokou ochranu / Kategéria zariadenia 2 pre vysoku ochranu
Kategorija sustava 2 za visoku zastitu / Kategorija sistema 2 za visoku zastitu

Sistémas 2. kategorija augstai aizsardzibai /
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Atmosphére explosible de type gaz (hydrogene) / Explosive atmosphere in gas form (hydrogen)
Explosionsgefihrdete Umgebung vom Typ Gas (Wasserstoff) / Atmosfera explosiva de tipo gas (hidrogeno)
Atmosfera esplosiva di tipo gas (idrogeno) / Explosieve atmosfeer voor gas (waterstof)

Atmosfera wybuchowa typu gazowego (wodor) / Atmosfera explosiva de tipo gas (hidrogénio)
Eksplosiv atmosfzre af typen gas (hydrogen) / Kaasutyyppinen rdjahdyskelpoinen ilmaseos (vety)
Eksplosiv omgivelse av type gass (hydrogen) / Explosiv gasatmosfér (vite)

Patlayici gaz tipi atmosferi (hidrojen) / Eksplozivna atmosfera, ki jo povzrocajo plini (vodik)
Vybusna atmosféra typu plyn (vodik) / Vybusné prostredie plynného typu (vodik)

Eksplozivna atmosfera u plinskom obliku (vodik) / Eksplozivna atmosfera u gasnom obliku (vodonik)
ExcrnosusHa cpena — ras (Bogopon) / Gz tipusu robbandsveszélyes 1égkor (hidrogén)
Spradzienbistama vide gazes forma (idenradis) /

Protection par sécurité de construction / Protection by constructional safety

Schutz durch Bausicherheit / Proteccion mediante seguridad de construccion
Protezione mediante sicurezza di costruzione / Bescherming door constructieveiligheid
Ochrona za pomoca zabezpieczenia konstrukcyjnego / Protec¢do por seguranga de construgao
Beskyttelse via bygningssikkerhed / Suojaus rakenneturvallisuuden mukaisesti
Beskyttelse gjennom sikker konstruksjon / Skydd for sdker konstruktion

Yap giivenligi ile koruma / Zaicita preko varnosti konstrukcije

Ochrana bezpe¢nou konstrukci / Ochrana zarucena konstrukénou bezpecnostou
Zastita putem konstrukcijske sigurnosti / Zastita putem konstrukcijske bezbednosti
Bamura upe3 crpoutenHo obesomnacsiBane / Szerkezetbiztonsagi védelem

Aizsardziba ar biivniecibas droSumu /

Température maximale de surface de I’appareil / Maximum surface temperature of device

Maximale Oberflichentemperatur des Gerits / Temperatura maxima de superficie del aparato

Temperatura massima sulla superficie del dispositivo / Maximale oppervlaktetemperatuur van het apparaat
Maksymalna temperatura powierzchni urzadzenia / Temperatura maxima da superficie do dispositivo
Maksimal overfladetemperatur pa enheden / Laitteen maksimilampatila

Maksimal overflatetemperatur pa enheten / Maximal yttemperatur pa enheten

Cihazin maksimum yiizey sicakligi / Najvi§ja povrSinska temperatura naprave

Maximalni povrchova teplota zafizeni / Maximalna povrchova teplota zariadenia

Maksimalna povrsinska temperatura uredaja / Maksimalna povrsinska temperatura uredaja

Maxkcnmaisa TemMrepatypa Ha TIOBbPXHOCTTA Ha ycTpoiicTBoTo / A késziilék maximalis feliileti hémérséklete

—> 85°C

lerices maksimala virsmas temperatiira /

Niveau de protection de I’équipement : 1 — Atmosphére explosive présente occasionnellement en utilisation normale
Equipment protection level: 1 — Explosive atmosphere present occasionally in normal use

Schutzniveau der Ausriistung: 1 - Explosionsféhige Atmosphire, die bei normalem Gebrauch gelegentlich vorliegt
Nivel de proteccion del equipo: 1 — Atmosfera explosiva presente ocasionalmente con un uso normal

Livello di protezione del dispositivo: 1 — Atmosfera esplosiva presente occasionalmente nel normale utilizzo
Beschermingsklasse van het apparaat: 1 — Geringe kans op explosieve omgeving bij normaal gebruik

Poziom ochrony wyposazenia: 1 - Atmosfera wybuchowa wystgpuje sporadycznie w warunkach normalnego uzytkowania
Nivel de protegdo do equipamento: 1 — Atmosfera explosiva presente ocasionalmente durante a utilizagdo normal
Udstyrets beskyttelsesniveau: 1 —Eksplosiv atmosfare kan lejlighedsvis vere til stede ved normal brug
Laitesuojaustaso: 1 — Normaalikédytossd satunnaisesti esiintyva rdjahdyskelpoinen ilmaseos

Utstyrets beskyttelsesniva: 1 — Eksplosiv atmosfzre kan oppsta under normal bruk

Utrustningens skyddsklass: 1 — Explosiv atmosfir forekommer ibland vid normal anvindning
Ekipmanin koruma diizeyi: 1 — Normal kullanimda bazen patlayici atmosfer mevcut olabilir
Stopnja zas¢ite opreme: 1 — Eksplozivna atmosfera je pri normalni uporabi navadno prisotna

Stupeii ochrany zaiizeni: 1 — Pfilezitostny vyskyt vybusného prostiedi za bézného pouziti
Uroveit ochrany prostriedku: 1 - Vybusné prostredie iba prilezitostne pri normalnom pouzivani
Razina zastite opreme: 1 — Ponekad dolazi do eksplozivne atmosfere u uobicajenoj uporabi
Stepen zastite opreme: 1 - Eksplozivna atmosfera moze biti prisutna pri normalnoj upotrebi

Hugo na 3ammra Ha o6opyzaBanero: 1. — B3puBoonacua armocdepa, ciryudaitno oOpa3syBaHa B HOPMAJICH PEXKHM Ha €KCIUIOATALHS

A felszerelés védelmi szintje: 1 — Robbanasveszélyes légkor eseti jelenléte rendes hasznalat soran
Aprikojuma aizsardzibas limenis: 1 — Spradzienbistama vide reizém sastopama normalos lietoanas apstaklos
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This guide must be translated by the dealer into the language of the country of use (except if the translation is provided by the manufacturer).

For your safety, comply strictly with the instructions for use, verification, maintenance and storage.

KRATOS SAFETY cannot be held liable for any direct or indirect accident occurring as a result of use other than provided for in this notice; do not
use this equipment beyond its capabilities! The user is responsible for the risks to which he is exposed. People who do not assume their responsibilities
should not use this product. Before using this equipment, you must read and understand all usage instructions in this guide.

USE AND PRECAUTIONS:

A lanyard is a piece of personal protection equipment; it should be allocated to a single user (it can only be used by one person at a time). Lanyards must
not be used for lifting equipment. Lanyards are supplied as twisted or Kernmantle rope (polyamide), webbing (polyester) or cable (galvanised steel).
The lanyard will be attached to a system via connector (EN362). Product markings should be checked periodically for legibility.

During use, take care of the amount of slack in the lanyard near a fall hazard. When adjusting the length of the lanyard, take care not to move into an
area where there is a risk of fall.

RESTRAINT LANYARDS (STANDARD EN 354): Lanyards intended to limit travel in a space defined to avoid a possible fall.

A lanyard (conform to EN354) may be used with an energy absorber (conform to EN355) and 2 connectors, on condition that
the total length does not exceed 2 metres linked to a fall arrest harness (linked via connector).

Two separate lanyards, each with an energy absorber, should not be used side-by-side as a forked lanyard. The unused end of the
forked lanyard combined with an energy absorber should not be hooked to your harness.

Rope or webbing restraint lanyards: static breaking strength > 22 kN. Cable or chain restraint lanyards: static breaking
strength > 15 kN.

WORK POSITIONING LANYARDS (STANDARD EN 358): On lanyards with length adjusters, set the required length by moving the Zﬁ
adjuster. Attach the lanyard directly to the safety belt with a connector. Position or adjust the work positioning lanyard in such away that 734

the anchorage point is maintained at or above waist level and the lanyard is kept taut and free movement is restricted to a maximum of 7“
0.6m. Check the adjuster position regularly during use. :
Work positioning lanyards: static breaking strength > 15 kN.

ANCHOR LANYARDS (STANDARD EN 795): KRATOS SAFETY certifies that they have been tested in accordance with the stan-

dard EN 795. Anchoring devices must not be used with corner irons smaller than 30x30 mm, or larger
mountings not suited to the lanyard length. H 4

i
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EN795:1996 Class B anchor lanyards: static breaking strength > 10 kN

EN795:2012 Type B anchor lanyards:

Metal: static breaking strength > 12 kN / Non-metal: static breaking strength > 18 kN.

Before the installation of an anchor lanyard, it is necessary to check that the structure is able to accept
this maximum load: 12kN in the direction in which the force is applied.

ANCHOR AND MOUNTAINEERING SLINGS (EN 566): KRATOS SAFETY certifies that the tensile strength of EN 566 rings is greater than 22 kN.
Lanyards without energy absorbers must not be used as fall arrest systems. A lanyard cannot be used choke hitched. Knots affect the strength
of a lanyard, whether it is on a rope or a strap. Whenever possible, avoid making a knot on the lanyard.

During use, take all necessary steps to protect the equipment against any hazards entailed by the operation.

Avoid use near sharp edges, thin structures or corrosion, for they may affect the lanyard performance. If the risk evaluation conducted before work begins
shows that the product will likely be used above an edge, we recommend taking the proper precautions to protect the lanyard.

Choose a sufficiently strong anchor structure (min. 12 kN).

The lanyard anchorage point should be situated above the user (minimum strength: 12 kN). Make sure that the work is done in such a way as to limit
the pendulum effect, as well as the risk and the height of a fall. For safety reasons and before each use, make sure that in the event of a fall there is no
obstacle obstructing the normal deployment of the fall arrest system (free space under the user’s feet). The air space under the user’s feet should be a
minimum of: refer to the fall arrest system manual.

Before and during use we advise you to make the necessary arrangements for a safe rescue if the need should arise.

This equipment is for the sole use of people trained, skilled and in good health, or under the supervision of a trained and skilled person. Warning! Certain
medical conditions may affect user safety. If in doubt, consult your doctor.

Be aware of the hazards that could reduce the performance of your equipment, and therefore the user’s safety, if exposed to extreme temperatures
(<-30°C or > 50°C), prolonged exposure to the elements (UV rays, humidity), chemical agents, electrical constraints, twisting of the fall arrest system
during use, sharp edges, friction or cutting, etc. The effects of humidity and/or frost on a lanyard are invisible but real, hence it is essential to store your
lanyard in the conditions defined in the SERVICING AND STORAGE §.

Check the condition of the lanyard before every use: visual inspection to check the condition of the straps/ropes (no signs of cuts, burns or abnormal
shrinkage), the seams (no visible damage), the metal parts (no deformation or rust) and that the connectors work properly (locking/opening). Product
markings must remain legible. In the event of doubt regarding the condition of the device, or after a fall, the lanyard must not be reused, should be
withdrawn from service (marking it with the words “DO NOT USE” is recommended) and must be returned to the manufacturer or to a qualified person
appointed by the manufacturer.

Before first use, it is recommended to indicate the first date of use, and then it is recommended that device be marked with the date of next inspection.
It is forbidden to add, remove or substitute a component of the device.

SUITABILITY FOR USE:

The lanyard must be used with a fall arrest system as defined in the product data sheet (see standard EN363) to guarantee that the dynamic forces exerted
on the user during the arrest of a fall is maxi 6 kN. A fall arrest harness (EN361) is the only body-gripping device that may be used. It may be dangerous
to create one’s own fall arrest system where each safety function can interfere with another safety function. Thus, read the instructions concerning each
component in the system before use.

VERIFICATION PROCEDURE:

The product has a nominal service life of ten years (in accordance with the annual examination by a competent person authorized by KRATOS SAFE-
TY), although its actual service life may be longer or shorter, depending on its usage and/or annual inspection results.

The equipment should be inspected if there is any doubt, or following a fall, and at least annually, by the manufacturer or a competent person* and in
strict compliance with the manufacturer’s periodic inspection procedures (and in particular the inspection guides ref. GI XX-XXXXXX-XX) to check
its strength and therefore the user’s safety. The product data sheet should be completed (by writing) after each verification; date of inspection and date of
next inspection must be indicated on the data sheet, it is also recommended to put date of next inspection on the product.

8
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*: refer to the definition of a competent person on our website under: Info/Technical Advice

SERVICING AND STORAGE: (Comply strictly with these instructions)

During transport, keep the lanyard in its bag, well away from any cutting surface.

Clean it with water, wipe it with a rag and hang it up in a well-ventilated location, to let it dry naturally and away from a naked flame or heat source;
follow the same procedure for components that have become damp during use. The lanyard should be stored in its bag in a warm, dry, well-ventilated
location. Keep it well away from all heat sources.




FICHE D’IDENTIFICATION DE LEQUIPEMENT / EQUIPMENT IDENTIFICATION SHEET / IDENT-DATENBLATT DES GERATES / FICHA DE
IDENTIFICACION DEL EQUIPO / SCHEDA DI IDENTIFICAZIONE DEL DISPOSITIVO / IDENTIFICATIEKAART VAN DER UITRUSTING / KARTA
IDENTYFIKACYJNA SPRZETU / FICHA DE IDENTIFICACAO DO EQUIPAMENTO / UDSTYRETS IDENTIFIKATIONSBLAD / LAITTEN TIEDOT /

IDENTIFIKASJONSKORT FOR UTSTYRET / ID-KORT FOR UTRUSTNINGEN / IDENTIFIKACIJSKA LISTINA OPREME / EKIPMAN TANITIM FORMU /
IDENTIFIKACNI LISTINA ZAR{ZENI / IDENTIFIKACNY / ZAZNAM ZARIADENIA

Nom de I'utilisateur / User’s name / Name des Benutzers / Nombre del usuario / Nome dell'utilizzatore / Naam
van de gebruiker / Na: ka / Nome do utili: / Bruger Navn / Kiéyttdjan nimi / Bruker navn /
Anvindarnamn / Kullanict Adi / Ime uporabnika / Jméno uZivatele / Meno pouZivatel'a:

isko

Référence /

/ TeileNr. /
Referanse / Referens /Referans / R

ia / Riferimento / Bestelnr. / N° ref. / Referéncia / Reference / Viite /
¢ni ¢islo / i

N de lot (ou série) / Batch (or serial) n° / Losnummer (oder Seriell) / N° de lote (o de serie) / N° di lotto (o
serie) / Lotnummer (of serie) / N° partii (lub serii) / N° de lote (ou série) / Partiets nummer (eller serie) / Erdn
numero (tai sarja) / Varepartiets nummer (eller serial) / Varunummer (eller serie) / Parti numarasi (veya seri) /
Stevilka serije (ali serija) / Cislo SarZe (nebo fada) / Cislo Sarze (alebo fad):

Date de fabrication / Date of manufacture / Herstellungsdatum / Fecha de fabricacion / Data di fabbricazione
/ Productiedatum / Data produkeji / Data de fabrico / Fremstillingsdato / Valmistuspéivim: Dato for
produksjon / Datum for tillverkning / Datum proizvodnje / Uretim tarihi / Datum vjroby / Détum vyroby:

Date d’achat / Date of purchase / Kaufdatum / Fecha de compra / Data d’acquisto / Aankoopdatum / Data
zakupu / Data de compra / Kebsdato / Ostopdiva / Kjepsdato / Inképsdatum / Satin alma tarihi / Datum nakupa
/ Datum nakupu / Datum nakupu:

Date de 1ére mise en service / Date of Ist use / Datum der 1. Inbetricbnahme / Fecha de la 1* puesta en servicio

/ Data della 1a messa in esercizio / Datum cerste gebruik / Data pierwszego uzycia / Data da 1* utilizagio / Dato
for idri Gy ttoo j / Dato for igangkjoring / Datum for idrifttagning / Ik devreye tarihi /

Datum prve uporabe / Datum prvniho pouziti / Détum prvého uvedenia do previdzky:

Fabricant / Manufacturer / Hersteller / Fabricante / Produttore / Fabrikant / Producenta / Fabricante/ Fabrikant /
Valmistaja / Produsent/ Tillverkare / Proizvajalec/ Uretici/ Vyrobce/ Vyrobca:

Adresse / Address / Adresse / Direccion / Indirizzo / Adres / Adres / Enderego / Adresse / Osoite / Adresse /
Adress / Naslov / Adres / Adresa / Adresa:

Tel, fax, email et site Internet / Tel, fax, e-mail and website / Tel, Fax, E-mail und Website / Tel, fax, email y
website / Telefono, fax, e-mail e sito internet / Telefon, fax, e-mail og hiemmeside / Tel., faks, email i strony
internetowe;j / Tel., fax, e-mail e pagina Internet / TIf, fax, e-mail og hjemmeside / Puhelin, faksi, sahkdposti ja
verkkosivusto / Tel, faks, e-post og nettside / Tfn, fax, e-post och hemsida / Tel, faks, e-naslov in spletna stran /
Tel faks, e-posta ve web sitesi / Telefon, fax, e-mail a webové stranky / Telefon, fax, e-mail a webové stranky:

KRATOS SAFETY

689 CHEMIN DU BUCLAY
38540 HEYRIEUX - (FRANCE)

Tel: +33 (0)4 72 48 78 27
Fax: +33 (0)4 72 48 58 32
info@kratossafety.com
www.kratossafety.com

EXAMEN PERIODIQUE ET HISTORIQUE DES REPARATIONS / PERIODIC EXAMINATION AND REPAIR HISTORY / REGELMABIGE INSPEKTION
UND REPARATUR HISTORIE / EXAMEN PERIODICO E HISTORICO DE LAS REPARACIONES / CONTROLLO PERIODICO E STORICO RIPARAZIONI
/ PERIODIEKE INSPECTIE EN OVERZICHT REPARATIES / PRZEGLAD OKRESOWY I HISTORIA NAPRAW / VERIFICACAO PERIODICA E
HISTORIAL DAS REPARACOES / PERIODISK UNDERSOGELSE OG HISTORIK FOR REPARATIONER / MAARAAIKATARKASTUKET JA KORJAUSET
/ REGELMESSIG ETTERSYN OG REPARASJONHISTORIKK / REGELBUNDEN UNDERSOKNING OCH TIDIGARE REPARATIONER / PERIODICNI IN
CASOVNI PREGLED POPRAVIL/ PERIODIK BAKIM VE ONARIM SiCiLi / PRAVIDELNA KONTROLA A HISTORIE OPRAV / PRAVIDELNA KONTROLA

Razlog (redni pregled ali popravilo) / Pripombe
Gerekge (periyodik bakim veya onarim) / Yorumlar
Divod (pravidelna kontrola nebo oprava) / Poznamky
Dévod (pravidelna kontrola alebo oprava) / Poznamky

Jméno a podpis povolané osoby
Meno a podpis kompetentnej osoby

A SUPIS OPRAV

ate otif (examen périodique ou réparation) / Commentaires [ Nom et signature de la personne ate du prochain examen périodique prévu
D: Motif périodiqs ép: ion) / Ci i Ni i del Date di hail ériodi é

ate cason (periodic or repair; mment: é ate of the next expected periodic examination
D R periodi pair) / C Date of th d period
Datum Grund (periodische Priifung oder Reparatur) / Name and signature of the competent person | Termin der niichsten geplanten regelmiiBiegn
Fecha Anmerkung Name und unterschrift der sachkundigen | Inspektion
Data Motivo (examen periodico o reparacion) / Comentarios Nombre y firma de la persona competente Fecha del proximo examen periodico previsto
Datum Motivo (controllo periodico o riparazione) / Commenti Nome e firma della persona competente Data del prossimo controllo periodico previsto
Data Reden (periodieke inspectie of reparatie) / Comentaren Naam en handtekening van de deskundige Datum volgende geplande periodieke inspectie
Data Powéd (przeglad okresowy lub naprawa) / K ze i podpis osoby k j Data pr idzi: zegladu
Dato Motivo (verificagdo periodica ou reparagdo) / Comentérios Nome e assinatura da pessoa competente Data da proxima verificagdo periddica prevista
Piiviiys Begrundelse (periodisk undersogelse eller reparation) / Navn og underskrift for den kompetente Dato for nzeste planlagte periodiske undersogelse

Kommentarer person i ddriail
Dato
Datum Syy ( tai korjaus) / Ki Nimi ja allekirjoitus pétevin henkilon piiviméard
Datum Arsaken (periodisk undersokelse eller reparasjon) / Navn og underskrift av kompetent person | Oppsatt dato for neste kontroll
Tarih Kommentarer Namn och underskrift av kompetent person Datum for nista planerade undersékning
Skal (regelbunden undersckning eller reparation) / Ime in podpis pristojne osebe Datum naslednjega predvidenega rednega preglada

Datum Kommentarer s . . - . P .
Ditum Yetkili kisinim isim ve imzasi Onggriilen bir sonraki periyodik bakim tarihi

Datum piisti oéekavané periodické zkousky
Détum nasledujucej o¢akavanej periodickej skiisky
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Exemples de systéme d’arrét des chutes / Examples of fall arrest system / Beispiele fiir Auff: ysteme / Ejemplos de sist

de detencion de caidas / Esempi di sistemi anticaduta / Voorbeelden van valbeveiligingssystemen / Przyklady systeméw przed
upadkiem / Exemplos de sistemas de prevencio de quedas / Eksempler pa faldsikringssystemer / Esimerkkeji putoamisen
pysiyttivit jirjestelmit / Eksempler pi fallsikring systemer / Exempel pi system fallskydd / Diismeyi durdurma sistemi

ornekleri / Primeri sistema za zaustavljanje padcev / Pfiklady zabezpeceni proti padu / Priklady systému na zachytiavanie padu

EN795
+
EN362
+
EN353/1 | EN353/2 | EN355 | EN360

I - I + I - I - I
[ EN361 [ EN361 [ EN361 [ EN361 |

Exemple de systéme de maintien et retenue au travail / Example of work restraint and work positioning system / Beispiel fiir
Riickhaltesystem und Arbeitsplatzpositionierung / Ej lo de sist de ret en el trabajo / Esempio
di sistema di ritenuta e di posmonamento sul lavoro / Voorheeld van bevestlgmgssysteem en werkpositionering / Przykladem
systemu mocowania i pozycjonowania pracy / Exemplo de sist de retengio e p ionamento de trabalho / Ek 1 pa
tilbageholdenhed og arbejde positionering / Esimerkki turvajirjestelmiin ja tyon paikannus / Eksempel pa sikring yx

og arbeidsposisjonering / Exempel pa fasthallni nordning och arbetspositionering / Emniyet sistemi ve ¢calisma
konumlandirma 6rnegi / Primer sistema za zadrZevanje potnikov in delovnega poloZaja / Pfiklady vymezovani a pracovniho
polohovani / Priklady systému na udrZiavanie pracovnej polohy

EN795
+
EN362
+
EN358
+
EN354 / EN358

En plus de I’évaluation des risques, vous devez prévoir un plan de sauvetage avant tout travail en hauteur afin de répondre a une situation d’urgence.

As part of your risk assessment, you must have a rescue plan before working at height to deal with any emergency that may arise.

Im Rahmer Threr Risikobewertung Miissen sie einen Rettungsplan erarbeitet haben, bevor Sie Arbeiten jegliche Arbeiten in groBer Hohe zulassen, damit Sie fiir
den Notfall geriistet sind.

Como parte de su evaluacion de riesgos, debe haber implementado un plan de rescate antes de iniciar trabajos en altura para confrontar cualquier
emergencia que pueda surgir.

Come parte di una valutazione dei rischi si deve disporre di un piano di salvataggio prima di lavorare in quota in modo da poter affrontare qualsiasi emergenza
che si dovesse eventualmente presentare.

Als onderdeel van uw risicobeoordeling moet er een noodplanworden opgemaakt voordat het werken op hoogte aanvangt zodat adequaat op eventuele
noodgevallen gereageerd kan worden.

Oprécz oceny ryzyka trzeba bedzie planu ratunkowego przed pracowaé na wysokoscido spehienia w nagtych wypadkach

Além da avaliagdo de risco que vocé vai precisar de um plano de resgate antes de qualquer trabalho em altura para atender uma emergéncia.

I tillzeg til risikovurderingen du far brug for en redningsplan, for alt arbejde i hojden for at opfylde en nedsituation.

Lisiiksi riskinarviointi tarvitset pelastussuunnitelma ennen tyon korkeus tavatahiititilanteessa.

1 tillegg til risikovurderingen méd du ha en redningsplan for arbeid i heyden for & mete en krisesituasjon.

Utover den riskbedomning behover du en riddningsplan innan nagot arbete pi hog hojdfor att méta en nodsituation.

Riskleri degerlendirmeye ek olarak, acil bir duruma cevap verebilmek amaciyla, her tiirlii yiiksekte galismadan 6nce bir kurtarma plani1 6ngormelisiniz.

'V okviru ocenjevanja tveganja morate pred vsakim delom na visini predvideti nacrt reSevanja kot odziv na izredne razmere.

Pied zahdjenim prace ve vyskach a nad volnou hladinou musi byt vypracovan zachranny plan, ktery bude odpovidat vSem situacim, které mohou nastat.

Pred akoukol'vek pracou vo vySkach je potrebné okrem zhodnotenia rizik pripravit’ aj zachranny plan pre pripad nidzovej situdcie.

EN341 // EN567 // EN1496 // EN1498 // EN1865 // EN12272 // EN12841
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DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE (UE):

La déclaration de conformité (UE) peut étre téléchargée librement sur notre site Internet : www.kratossafety.com, ou sur notre application K-S.One (sous
réserve que le produit soit muni d’un QR code).

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (EU):

You are free to download the declaration of conformity (EU) on our website www.kratossafety.com, or on our K-S.One application (provided the product
has a QR code).

KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG (EU):

Die Konformititserkldrung (EU) kann auf unserer Website www.kratossafety.com oder iiber unsere Anwendung K-S.One frei heruntergeladen werden
(sofern das Produkt tiber einen QR-Code verfiigt).

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD (UE):

La Declaracion de Conformidad (UE) se puede descargar libremente en nuestro sitio de internet: www.kratossafety.com o con nuestra aplicacion K-S.
One (siempre que el producto disponga de un codigo QR).

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA (UE):

La dichiarazione di conformita (UE) puo essere scaricata gratuitamente sul sito Internet: www.kratossafety.com o tramite 1’applicazione K-S.One (se il
prodotto ha un codice QR).

CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING (EU):

De conformiteitsverklaring (EU) kan gratis gedownload worden op onze website: www.kratossafety.com of via onze app K-S.One (op voorwaarde dat
het product voorzien is van een QR-code).

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI (UE):

Deklaracje zgodnosci (UE) mozna pobra¢ bezplatnie z naszej strony internetowej: www.kratossafety.com lub aplikacji K-S.One (pod warunkiem, ze
produkt posiada kod QR).

DECLARAC AO DE CONFORMIDADE (UE):

A declaragdo de conformidade (UE) pode ser transferida gratuitamente no nosso site: www.kratossafety.com, ou na nossa aplicagdo KS.One (desde que
o produto tenha um codigo QR).

EU-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING:

EU-overensstemmelseserklaringen kan frit downloades fra vores internetsite: www.kratossafety.com, eller pa vores program K-S.One (under forbehold
af at produktet er forsynet med en QR-kode).

(EU-)VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS:

(EU-)vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus voidaan ladata vapaasti Internet-sivustostamme www.kratossafety.com tai K-S.One-apistamme (sikéli kuin
tuotteessa on QR-koodi).

KONFORMITETSERKLERING (EU):

Konformitetserklaringen (EU) kan fritt lastes ned pa vart nettsted www.kratossafety.com, eller pa var app K-S.One (med forbehold om at produktet er
utstyrt med en QR-kode).

FORSAKRAN OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE (EU):

Forsékran om Gverensstimmelse (EU) kan laddas ned fritt pa var webbplats: www.kratossafety.com, eller pa var applikation K-S.One (under
forutsittning att produkten har en QR-kod).

I1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI (EU):

Izjavo o skladnosti (EU) lahko brezpla¢no prenesete z nase spletne strani: www.kratossafety.com, ali v nasi aplikaciji K-S.One (pod pogojem da izdelek
ima QR kodo).

(AB) UYGUNLUK BEYANI:

(AB) uygunluk beyanini www.kratossafety.com Internet sitemizden veya K-S.One uygulamamizdan iicretsiz olarak (iiriiniin bir QR kodu olmast
sartiyla) indirebilirsiniz.

PROHLASENI O SHODE (EU):

Prohlageni o shodé (EU) Ize bezplatné stahnout na nasich internetovych strankach www.kratossafety.com nebo v nasi aplikaci K-S.One (je-li produkt
oznacen QR kodem).

VYHLASENIE O ZHODE (EU):

Vyhlasenie o zhode (EU) si moZete Tahko stiahnut’ z nasej internetovej stranky: www.kratossafety.com alebo z nasej aplikacie K-S.One (vyrobok musi
obsahovat’ QR kaod).

I1ZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI (EU):

Izjava o sukladnosti (EU) moZe se besplatno preuzeti s nase internetske stranice: www.kratossafety.com, ili na nasoj aplikaciji K-S.One (pod uvjetom
da proizvod ima QR kod).

DEKLARACIJA O USAGLASENOSTI (EU):

Deklaraciju o usaglagenosti (EU) moZete besplatno preuzeti na naem sajtu: www.kratossafety.com ili putem nase aplikacije K-S.One (pod uslovom da
proizvod poseduje KR kod).

JEKJAPALINSA 3A CBOTBETCTBHE (EC):

Jlexnapaimsta 3a chorerctre (EC) Moxke cBOGOIHO 1a ce M3TENIM OT HAllMs MHTePHET caiitT: www.kratossafety.com Wi OT HauIeTO NPHIOKEHNE
K-S.One (npu ycnosue 4e npoaykrsT e cHabaeH ¢ QR kox).

MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT (EU):

A megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat (EU) ingyenesen letdltheté honlapunkrol: www.kratossafety.com, vagy K-S.One alkalmazasunk segitségével (amennyiben
a termék QR-koddal van ellatva).

ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA (ES):

Jus varat lejupieladet atbilstibas deklaraciju (ES) misu majas lapa www.kratossafety.com vai miisu K-S.One lietotn (ja izstradajumam ir QR kods).
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Organisme notifi¢ ayant effectu¢ I’examen UE de type.
Notified body having performed the EU type inspection.
Zugelassene Stelle, die Standard-EU-Priifungen durchgefiihrt hat
Organismo notificado que ha efectuado el examen UE de tipo.
Organismo notificato che ha effettuato 1’esame UE del tipo.
Erkende instantie die de EU-typegoedkeuring heeft verricht.
Instytucja przeprowadzita badanie zgodnosci z norma UE.
Organismo homologado que efectuou o exame UE de tipo.
Adviseret organisme, der har udfert EU typeeftersyn
Tlmoitettu elin, joka on suorittanut EU-tyyppitarkastuksen.
Delgiven myndighet som utfort kontrollen av EU-typ.
N Godkjenningsorgan for EU-godkjenning.
Ornek AB incelemesini gergeklestiren onayli kurulus.
Priglaseni organ, ki je izvr§il tipski EU-pregled.
Hlaseni osoby provadgjici revizi typu EU.
Notifikovany organ zodpovedny za vykonanie typovej skusky EU.
Horuduimpan opras, KoiTo ¢ H3BBPIIII OleHsBaHeTO Ha Tun EU.
Az EU-tipusvizsgalatot elvégzo bejelentett szervezet.
Pazinota iestade, kas veikusi ES tipa parbaudi.

Satra Technology Europe Ltd, N° 2777,
Bracetown Business Park, Clonee,
Dublin, D15YN2P, Ireland

Organisme notifi¢ effectuant le contréle de la production.
Notified body inspecting production.

Benannte Priifstelle, welche die Produktion kontrolliert.
Organismo notificado que realiza el control de la produccion.
Organismo notificato che effettua il controllo della produzione.
Keuringsinstantie die de productiecontrole uitvoert.
Jednostka upowazniona do przeprowadzenia kontroli produkcji.
Organismo notificado responsavel pelo controlo da produgdo.
Adviseret organisme, der udferer produktionskontrol
Ilmoitettu elin, joka suorittaa tuotannon valvonnan.
Delgiven myndighet som utfort produktkontrollen

Godkjenningsorgan for produksjonskontroll.
Uretim kontroliinii gergeklestiren onayh kurulus.
Priglaseni organ, ki izvaja nadzor proizvodnje.
Hlaseni osoby kontrolujici vyrobu.

Notifikovany organ vykonavajici kontrolu vyroby.
Horuduumpan opras, KoHTO H3BBPIIBA KOHTPONA HA MPOIYKIHATA.
A termelés ellendrzését elvégzo bejelentett szervezet.

Par razosanas kontroli atbildiga pazinota iestade.

SGS Fimko Oy, N°0598
Takomotie 8,
00380 HELSINKI, Finland

Toute utilisation autre que celles décrites dans cette notice est i exclure / L'utilisateur est invité a conserver cette notice pour la durée de vie de produi
Alle anderen

sind, sind

Any use other than these described in this leaflet are to be excluded / We recommend that users retain this user manual throughout the product’s service life.
die nicht hier i
Queda excluida cualquier otra utilizacidn distinta a las des

/Dem Benutzer wird empfohlen, diese Betrichsanleitung wihrend der gesamten I des Produkts

s en este manual de instrucciones / Se recomienda que el usuario conserve este manual de instrucciones durante la vida itil del producto,
E escluso qualunque uso diverso da quelli descritti nella presente istruzione / Si invita Iutilizzatore a conservare il presente manuale d’uso per tutta Ia durata di vita del prodotto.
Alleen geschikt voor het in deze handleiding omschreven gebruik / De gebruiker wordt gevraagd deze handlei

‘Wszelkie zastosowania

godne z

ing gedurende de hele levensduur van het product te bewaren.
24 instrukeja sq niedozwolone / Zalecamy, aby uzytkownik zachowal instrukeje obshugi przez caly okres uzytkowania produktu.
Quaisquer utilizagdes para além daquelas descritas nestas instrugdes deverdo ser excluidas / O u

ador deve guardar este manual de utilizador durante toda a vida itil do produto.
Alanden brug end den, der er beskrevet i denne vejledning, bor udelukkes / Brugeren opfordres til at opbevare denne brugsanvisning i hele produktets brugstid.

Kaikki muu kuin tissii ohjeessa kuvattu Kiiyttd on kielletty / Kiyttijii kehotetaan siilyttimiiin timi Kiiyttoohje koko tuotteen Kiiyttdiin ajan.
All annan anviindning éin den som beskriv: i

denna manual ir otilliten / Vi anbefaler brukeren i oppbevare denne br
All annen bruk enn den som er beskrevet i disse

gjennom hele
under hela
navodila uporabniSkega dokumenta za

er forbudt / Anviind: bor bevara denna

Bu uyarida belertilenlerin haricinde her tiirlii kullamm hari¢ tutulacaktir / Uporabniku svetujemo, da obdr:
Kakr3na koli uporaba, k
Jakékoliv

levetid.

opisana v teh navo

ih, ni dovoljena / Kullanicinin kullanim mri

Kullanier talimat belgesini il
ny zpiisob pouiti neZ je popséno v tomto ndvodu je vylouen / Doporutujeme uZivateli, aby si ndvod uschoval po celou dobu Zivotnosti vyrobku.
Pomécka sa nesmie pouZivat’ na Ziadne iné agely ako na tie, ktoré si uvedené v tomto nivode / PouZivatel' je povinny uschovat' si tento nivod po celi Zit
Besika YHOTPEda, pasintHa OT ONHCAHATA B TA3H MHCTPYKIS, ¢ 3a0pancna / TIOTPeSHTEIAT Ce NPHKANBA /1a 3ANA3N TA3H

tnost’ vyrobku.

¥ 3 32 cpoka Ha Ha npoyKTa.
yen mas hasznilat keriilendi / A felhasznilonak a termék élettartama alatt meg kell ériznie a jelen hasznalati utasitist.
Lietosana, kas neatbilst 3aja bukleta aprakstitaj

‘gta / Més iesakiim lietotajiem saglabt So lietotaja rokasgrimatu visu produkta kalposanas mizu.
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